Contents

Abbreviations and Textual Note
Fiction 1916~1922

1916

That Woman

Last Words to Youth
The Laurels

1917
The Lost Battle

Toots

Two Tuppenny Ones, Please
Late at Night

The Black Cap

In Confidence

The Common Round

A Pic-Nic

Mr Reginald Peacock’s Day
Prelude

Feuille &’Album

A Dill Pickle
Love-Lies-Bleeding

1918

Je ne parle pas frangais
Sun and Moon

Bliss

The Boy with the Jackdaw
To the Last Moment
Carnation

Love in Autumn

‘Did M. wear a grey dressing gown’

ix

“v bW

IO
13
22
24
27
3I

42
49
56
93

97
103

II2
136
I41
153
156
160
163
164



‘A stupid, silly poem’
Keeping Up

‘Don’t you think it would be marvellous’

1919
A Suburban Fairy Tale

‘It was neither dark nor light in the cabin’

See-Saw
Pictures

‘R’ first husband was a pawnbroker’

1920

Late Spring

This Flower
Psychology

The Man Without a Temperament
The Wrong House
Revelations

The Escape

A Dance at the - — -
Bank Holiday

The Wind Blows
The Young Girl

The Singing Lesson
The Stranger

Miss Brill

Poison

The Lady’s Maid
The Daughters of the Late Colonel
There is No Answer
You Love Me ~ Still?
Tea on the Train

1921

Life of Ma Parker
‘After a succession’
Mr and Mrs Dove
Susannah

Such a Sweet Old Lady
Sixpence

An Ideal Family
Hat with a Feather
Her First Ball
Marriage a la Mode

165
166
168

170
173
175
178
185

188
190
193

199
210

213
218
222
223
226
230
235
240
250
255
261
266
284
287
289

292
297
300
307
309
311
317
322
324
330



Widowed

At the Bay

The Voyage

A Married Man’s Story

Second Violin

All Serene!

By Moonlight

The Garden Party

The Doll’s House

Six Years After

Weak Heart

Daphne

‘I suppose doctor’

‘Carriages are not allowed’

‘It fell so softly, so gently’

‘On her way back to the garden’
‘What was there about that little house’
The Pessimist

The Sisters

‘Lucien’s mother was a dressmaker’
Honesty

1922
The Doves’ Nest

A Cup of Tea

Taking the Veil

Mr and Mrs Williams

The Fly

Confidences

The New Baby

‘Have you seen my cosmias dear?’
A Man and His Dog

Honeymoon

‘It was the late afternoon’

A Family Dance

‘Behind the hotel - & deux pas de I’hétel’
Father and the Girls

My Darling

The Lily

Our Hilda

‘One great advantage’

‘There are certain human beings’
A Bad Idea

The Canary

338
342
372
379
391
394
398
401
414
421
426
429
434
434
435
436
437
438
442
443
444

448
461
467
472
476
480
481
484
486
488
493
496
497
498
§02
503
504
505
507
509
§5II



Appendix A: Attributed Stories
The Breidenbach Family in England (1911)
The Mating of Gwendolyn (1911)
A Flirtation (1912)
The Wild Rabbit: A Fantasy of the Future (1913)

Bibliography
Index of First Lines
Index of Stories

516
516
519
523
529

533
535
539



