Contents

Abbreviations and Textual Note	ix
Fiction 1916–1922	
1916	
That Woman	3
Last Words to Youth	4
The Laurels	5
1917	
The Lost Battle	10
Toots	13
Two Tuppenny Ones, Please	2.2
Late at Night	24
The Black Cap	27
In Confidence	31
The Common Round	36
A Pic-Nic	42
Mr Reginald Peacock's Day Prelude	49 56
Feuille d'Album	•
A Dill Pickle	93
Love-Lies-Bleeding	97 103
1918	
Je ne parle pas français	112
Sun and Moon	136
Bliss	141
The Boy with the Jackdaw	153
To the Last Moment	156
Carnation	160
Love in Autumn	163
'Did M. wear a grey dressing gown'	164

-

(A , it all norm?	165
'A stupid, silly poem'	166
Keeping Up 'Don't you think it would be marvellous'	168
Don't you think it would be martened	
1919	170
A Suburban Fairy Tale	173
'It was neither dark nor light in the cabin'	175
See-Saw	178
Pictures	185
'R's first husband was a pawnbroker'	109
1920	- 00
Late Spring	188
This Flower	190
Psychology	193
The Man Without a Temperament	199
The Wrong House	210
Revelations	213
The Escape	218
A Dance at the – – –	222
Bank Holiday	223
The Wind Blows	226
The Young Girl	230
The Singing Lesson	235
The Stranger	240
Miss Brill	250
Poison	255
The Lady's Maid	261
The Daughters of the Late Colonel	266
There is No Answer	284
You Love Me – Still?	287
Tea on the Train	289
1921	
Life of Ma Parker	292
'After a succession'	297
Mr and Mrs Dove	300
Susannah	307
Such a Sweet Old Lady	
Sixpence	309 311
An Ideal Family	-
Hat with a Feather	317
Her First Ball	322
Marriage à la Mode	324
0	330

Widowed	338
At the Bay	342
The Voyage	372
A Married Man's Story	379
Second Violin	391
All Serene!	394
By Moonlight	398
The Garden Party	401
The Doll's House	414
Six Years After	421
Weak Heart	426
Daphne	429
'I suppose doctor'	434
'Carriages are not allowed'	434
'It fell so softly, so gently'	435
'On her way back to the garden'	436
'What was there about that little house'	437
The Pessimist	438
The Sisters	442
'Lucien's mother was a dressmaker'	443
Honesty	444
1922	
The Doves' Nest	448
A Cup of Tea	461
Taking the Veil	467
Mr and Mrs Williams	472
The Fly	476
Confidences	480
The New Baby	481
'Have you seen my cosmias dear?'	484
A Man and His Dog	486
Honeymoon	488
'It was the late afternoon'	493
A Family Dance	496
'Behind the hotel – à deux pas de l'hôtel'	497
Father and the Girls	498
My Darling	502
The Lily	503
Our Hilda	504
'One great advantage'	505
'There are certain human beings'	507
A Bad Idea	509
The Canary	511

Appendix A: Attributed Stories	516
The Breidenbach Family in England (1911)	516
The Mating of Gwendolyn (1911)	519
A Flirtation (1912)	523
The Wild Rabbit: A Fantasy of the Future (1913)	529
Ribliography	

Bibliography	533
Index of First Lines	535
Index of Stories	539